Confidentiality Requested: Yes No

## KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION **OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION**

1211993

Form ACO-1 August 2013 Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

#### WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #	API No. 15				
Name:	Spot Description:				
Address 1:					
Address 2:	Feet from  North / South Line of Section				
City: State: Zip:+	Feet from East / West Line of Section				
Contact Person:	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:				
Phone: ()					
CONTRACTOR: License #	GPS Location: Lat:, Long:				
Name:	(e.g. xx.xxxxx) (e.gxxx.xxxxx)				
Wellsite Geologist:	Datum: NAD27 NAD83 WGS84				
Purchaser:	County:				
Designate Type of Completion:	Lease Name: Well #:				
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Field Name:				
	Producing Formation:				
Gas D&A ENHR SIGW					
OG GSW Temp. Abd.     CM (Coal Bed Methane)					
Cathodic Other (Core, Expl., etc.):					
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If yes, show depth set: Feet				
Operator:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:				
Well Name:	feet depth to:w/sx cmt.				
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:					
Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to ENHR Conv. to SWD	Drilling Fluid Management Plan				
Plug Back   Conv. to GSW   Conv. to Producer	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)				
	Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: bbls				
Commingled Permit #:	Dewatering method used:				
Dual Completion Permit #:					
SWD Permit #:	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:				
ENHR Permit #:	Operator Name:				
GSW Permit #:	Lease Name: License #:				
	QuarterSec TwpS. R East West				
Spud Date or         Date Reached TD         Completion Date or           Recompletion Date         Recompletion Date	County: Permit #:				

#### AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

### Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY						
Confidentiality Requested						
Date:						
Confidential Release Date:						
Wireline Log Received						
Geologist Report Received						
UIC Distribution						
ALT I II III Approved by: Date:						

	Page Two	1211993
Operator Name:	Lease Name:	Well #:
Sec TwpS. R East _ West	County:	
INCTRUCTIONS, Chow important tang of formations populated	Datail all cares Report all	final copies of drill stoms tasts giving interval tasted, time tool

**INSTRUCTIONS:** Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs@kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional She	eets)	Yes No		-	on (Top), Depth ar		Sample	
Samples Sent to Geolog	jical Survey	Yes No	Nam	9		Тор	Datum	
Cores Taken Electric Log Run		☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ Yes ☐ No						
List All E. Logs Run:								
	CASING RECORD Used							
		Report all strings set-	conductor, surface, inte	rmediate, product	ion, etc.			
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weight Lbs. / Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives	
	ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD							
Purpose: Perforate	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used		Type and F	Percent Additives		
	1		1					

Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone					
Did you perform a hydraulic	fracturing treatment	on this well?	Yes	No	(If No, skip questions 2 and 3)

Did you perform a nydraulic fracturing treatment on this well?	
Does the volume of the total base fluid of the hydraulic fracturing treatment exceed 350,000 gallons?	
Was the hydraulic fracturing treatment information submitted to the chemical disclosure registry?	

100	
Yes	No
Yes	No

(If No, skip questions 2 and 3) (If No, skip question 3)

(If No, fill out Page Three of the ACO-1)

Shots Per Foot	PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated					ement Squeeze Record d of Material Used)	Depth			
TUBING RECORD:	Si	ze:	Set At:		Packe	r At:	Liner R	un:	No	
Date of First, Resumed	d Product	ion, SWD or ENH	٦.	Producing M	ethod:	ping	Gas Lift	Other (Explain)		
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours		Oil Bb	ls.	Gas	Mcf	Wat	er	Bbls.	Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity
DISPOSIT		248.			METHOD				PRODUCTION INTE	
Vented Sol	d 🗌	Used on Lease		Open Hole	Perf.	UP COMPLE Dually (Submit )	Comp.	Commingled (Submit ACO-4)		
(If vented, St	ubmit ACC	D-18.)		Other (Specify)						

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	Mai Oil Operations, Inc.
Well Name	Wagner 3
Doc ID	1211993

## Casing

Purpose Of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set	Weight	Setting Depth	Type Of Cement		Type and Percent Additives
Surface	12.25	8.625	23	937	60-40 POZ		2% gel, 3% CC
Production	7.875	5.5	14	3523	60-40 POZ	160	

Office (620) 588-4250

Res. Claflin (620) 587-3444

Mai Oil Operations Inc. Wagner #3 (710' FNL & 750' FWL) Section 7-17s-14w Barton County, Kansas Page 1

#### 5 1/2" Production Casing Set

Contractor:	Southwind Drilling Co. (Rig #31)
Commenced:	March 24, 2014
Completed:	March 30, 2014
Elevation:	1972' K.B., 1970' D.F., 1964' G.L.
Casing program:	Surface; 8 5/8" @ 937' Production; 5 ½' @ 3524'
Sample:	Samples saved and examined 2800' to the Rotary Total Depth.
Drilling time:	One (1) foot drilling time recorded and kept 2800 ft. to the Rotary Total Depth.
Drilling time: Measurements:	
	Depth.

Formation	Log Depth	Sub-Sea Datum
Anhydrite	957	+1015
Base Anhydrite	984	+988
Topeka	2916	-944
Heebner	3150	-1178
Toronto	3166	-1194
Lansing	3216	-1244
Base Kansas City	3416	-1444
Conglomerate	3430	-1458
Arbuckle	3456	-1484
Rotary Total Depth	3525	-1553
Log Total Depth	3525	-1553

(All top and zone determination were made from a correlation of Electric Log measurements).

### SAMPLE ANALYSIS, SHOWS OF OIL, TESTING DATA, ETC.

#### **TOPEKA SECTION**

- 3110-3120' Limestone, cream, tan, finely crystalline, oolitic, fossiliferous, poor scatter pinpoint to inter-crystalline type porosity, trace stain, no free oil and no odor.
- 3120-3140' Limestone, tan, cream, fine and medium crystalline, poorly

Mai Oil Operations Inc. Wagner #3 (710' FNL & 750' FWL) Section 7-17s-14w Barton County, Kansas Page 2

> developed porosity slightly, chalky, trace spotty and stain, no free oil and no odor in fresh samples.

#### **TORONTO SECTION**

3165-3174' Limestone, tan, cream, finely crystalline, chalky, poor pinpoint porosity, trace stain, no free oil and no odor in fresh sample.

#### LANSING SECTION

3217-3224'	Limestone, white, tan, finely crystalline, few fossiliferous, poor porosity, chalky, no shows.
3234-3245'	Limestone, cream, tan, finely crystalline, oolitic, oomoldic, poor to fair oomoldic porosity, chalky, spotty dark brown stain, no free oil and no odor.
3286-3292'	Limestone, cream, white, finely crystalline, oolitic, sub-oomoldic, poorly developed sub-oomoldic porosity, chalky, no shows.
3295-3310'	Limestone, tan, light gray, fossiliferous, poor scattered porosity, slightly chalky, dense.
3313-3320'	Limestone, cream, white finely crystalline, oolitic, fossiliferous, poorly scattered vuggy porosity, trace spotty stain, no free oil and faint odor in fresh sample.
3350-3360'	Limestone, cream, white, finely crystalline, oolitic, poor to fair scattered pinpoint to finely vuggy type porosity, race brown stain, no free oil and no odor in fresh samples.
3370-3378'	Limestone, cream, light gray, finely crystalline, oolitic/fossiliferous, fair porosity, no shows.
3384-3400'	Limestone, cream, tan, chalky, poor visible porosity, trace poor light brown spotty stain, no show of free oil and no odor in fresh samples.
3405-3416'	Limestone, cream, tan, chalky, poor visible porosity, trace poor light brown spotty stain, no show of free oil and no odor in fresh samples
	Linestone, cream, white finely crystalline, oolitic fossilit

## CONGLOMERATE SECTION

3430-3456' Chert, tan, cream, white in matrix of brown and brick red shales, no shows, cream, white, finely crystalline, politic, pooattered pinpoint to finely vuggy type porosity, race brown

#### ARBUCKLE SECTION no free oil and no odor in fresh samples.

Dolomite, white, fine and medium crystalline, poor to fair inter-crystalline 3456-3463' porosity, dark to golden brown stain, show of free oil and good odor in fresh samples.

astone, cream, tan; chalky, poor visible porosity, it a

Mai Oil Operations Inc. Wagner #3 (710' FNL & 750' FWL) Section 7-17s-14w Barton County, Kansas Page 3

• IFP 51-49 psi FFP 49-54 psi HSH 1735-1644 psi S Dolomite, white, cream, fine and medium

rystailine to finely vuggy type porosity. Weld ree oil and good odor in fresh sample

Drill Stem T	3387-3463			
Times:	30-45	-30-45		
Blow:	Stron	30-45 g		
Recovery:	31' H	an oil eavy oil cut oil; 40% mu		
Pressures:	ISIP FSIP IFP FFP HSH	303 206 51-49 49-54 1735-1644	psi psi psi psi psi	

3463-3469' Dolomite, white, cream, fine and medium crystalline, poor to fair intercrystalline to finely vuggy type porosity, golden to dark brown stain, show of free oil and good odor in fresh samples.

		FFP	95-158		
	Drill Stem T	est #2	1716-1634	ps	3400-3469
	Times:	30-45	-30-45		
	Blow:	Stron	9.m. medium		nt, sus while sanay out this int
)	Recovery:		jas in pipe an oil		
	Dolomite, wł vuoga <b>type p</b> bom onert	126' H (40% ( 126' H (65% ( 126' v	leavy oil cut oil; 60% muc leavy oil and oil; 5% gas; ery slightly o	d) I gas cu 10% mi oil cut r	ut watery mud ud; 10% water) mud
	Pressures:		20-91	psi psi psi psi	
3469-3490'					crystalline, fair vuggy porosity, dark dor in fresh sample.
3490-3510'	Dolomite, wh shows.	nite, cre	eam, medium	crystall	ine, plus white sandy dolomite, no
2510 2525'	Delemite w	hito fina	to modium a	notellin	foists good inter existelling and

3510-3525' Dolomite, white fine to medium crystalline, fair to good inter-crystalline and vuggy type porosity, scattered stain, trace of free oil, plus trace white cream, boney chert and trace of pyrite.

 Rotary Total Depth
 3525 - 1553

 Log Total Depth
 3525 - 1553

Mai Oil Operations Inc. Wagner #3 (710' FNL & 750' FWL) Section 7-17s-14w Barton County, Kansas Page 4

#### **Recommendations:**

The 5 1/2" production casing was set and cemented on the Mail Oil Operations Inc., Wagner #3.

Respectfully submitted;

int Talbott

Kurt Talbott, Petroleum Geologist

10h	RILOBITE	DRILL STEM TEST REPORT						
	ESTING , INC	Mai Oll Operations		7-17s-14w Barton,KS				
		8411 Preston Rd Ste 800 Dallas TX. 75226		Wagner #3 Job Ticket: 56170			DST	₩·1
WJ/		ATTN: kurt Talbott					29 @ 00:17:0	
GENERAL IN	FORMATION:							iga Herikanya kawangke parahas dari nak
Formation: Deviated: Time Tool Opene Time Test Ended	Arbuckle No Whipstock: ed: 01:57:30	ft (KB)		Tes Tes Unit	ter: E	Conve Bob Ha 67	ntional Bottom amel	Hole (Initial)
Interval: Total Depth: Hole Diameter:	<b>3387.00 ft (KB) To 34</b> 3463.00 ft (KB) (T\ 7.88 inchesHole	/D)		Refe	erence Be KB t	o GR/0	1964.	00 ft (KB) 00 ft (CF) .00 ft
Serial #: 867 Press@RunDept Start Date: Start Time:		@ 3454.00 ft (KB) End Date: End Time:	2014.03.29 06:21:30	Capacity Last Calil Time On Time Off	b.: Btm: 2		8000. 2014.04. 3.29 @ 01:56: 3.29 @ 04:40:	:00
TEST COMMI	ENT: LF 30 - BOB in LS.I 45 - No blo F.F 30 - BOB in F.S.I 45 - No blo	w back 19 min						
	Pressure vs. T			PF	RESSUR	RE SU	JMMARY	
		B Transman C Tran	Time (Min.) 0 2 32 79 80 110 160 164	Pressure (psig) 1735.43 50.79 49.22 302.59 49.13 53.51 206.42 1644.25	96.66 98.18 98.10 98.95 100.05	Initial Oper Shut End S Oper Shut End S	Shut-In(1) To Flow (2)	
Recovery			Gas Rates					
Length (ft)	Description	Volume (bbl)			Choke (i	nches)	Pressure (psig)	Gas Rate (Mcl/d)
	H,M,C,O, 40 %MUD	0.43						
	CLEAN OIL 100%	0.01						
0.00 . 2	200 G.I.P.	0.00						

Trilobite Testing, Inc

100

Ref. No: 56170

Printed: 2014.04.02 @ 14:00:46

10th		DRILL STEM TEST REPORT							
	RILOBITE	Mai Oli Operations			7-17s-14w Barton,KS				
	ESTING , INC	8411 Preston Rd Ste 800 Dallas TX. 75226			Wagner #3			DST#: 2	
		ATTN: kurt Talbott			Job Ticket: 56171 DST# Test Start: 2014.03.29 @ 12:12:00				
	FORMATON					helds and here and here			
	FORMATION:								
Formation: Deviated: Time Tool Open Time Test Ende		ft (KB)			Test Test Unit	ter: E	Conventio Bob Hame 37	onal Bottom Hol el	e (Reset)
nterval:	3400.00 ft (KB) To 34	69.00 ft (KB) (TVD)			Refe	erence Be	vations:	1972.00	ft (KB)
Total Depth:	3469.00 ft (KB) (TV	-						1964.00	
Hole Diameter:	7.88 inchesHole	Condition: Fair				KB t	o GR/CF:	8.00	ft
Serial #: 86 Press@RunDe; Start Date: Start Time:		<ul> <li>@ 3401.00 ft (KB)</li> <li>End Date:</li> <li>End Time:</li> </ul>	:	2014.03.29 17:21:00	Capacity Last Calil Time On Time Off	b.: Btm: 2		8000.00 2014.03.29 29 @ 13:16:30 29 @ 15:56:30	psig
	F.F 30 - BOB i F.S.L - 45 - VWW	surface blow back n 13 min pak surface blow back							
	Pressure vs. 7				and the second se	RESSUR			
5/58			-	Time (Min.)	Pressure (psig)	Temp (deg F)	Annot	ation	
			96	0	1716.04	88.83		rdro-static	
				1	20.11			o Flow (1)	
			85	31 78	91.18 996.71		Shut-In( End Shu		
-			. 1	78	94.89			o Flow (2)	
	Ŧ		Manad	108	158.30		Shut-In		
1			_	155 160	964.14 1634.36	98.31 98.47	End Shu	.,	
CP4			65 93	100	1004.00	30.47		dro-static	
	Recovery					Ga	s Rates	1	
Length (ft)	Description	Volume (bbl)				Choke (i	nches) Pr	essure (psig) Ga	s Rate (Mcf/d)
126.00	S,O,C,M, (SCUM OF OIL	The second se							
126.00									
126.00	H,O,C,M, 40% OIL 60% I	and the second se							
2.00	CLEAN OIL 100%	0.03							
and so the second s									
0.00	252' G.I.P.	0.00							

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 56171

Printed: 2014.04.02 @ 14:00:13

## QUALITY OILWELL CEMENTING, INC. Federal Tax I.D.# 20-2886107

No. 7135

Home Office P.O. Box 32 Russell, KS 67665

Phone 785-483-2025 Cell 785-324-1041

Sec. Twp. Range County State On Location Finish 7 Date 3-25-14 17 14 Barton ke 8 ODAN Location Well No. Lease Wagner Owner To Quality Oilwell Cementing, Inc. Contractor 50 1.+h You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as listed. Type Job Jurto Charge To Hole Size T.D. 937 Csg. Depth Street Tbg. Size Depth City State Tool Depth The above was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. Cement Amount Ordered Cement Left in Csg. Shoe Joint 20 Displace 58 111 Meas Line EQUIPMENT Common Cementer Helper No. Pumptrk Poz. Mix nit No. Driver Bulktrk 6 Driver Gel. n PU No. Driver Bulktrk Driver Calcium JOB SERVICES & REMARKS Hulls Remarks: Ce ent did circulat Salt Rat Hole Flowseal Mouse Hole Kol-Seal Centralizers Mud CLR 48 **Baskets** CFL-117 or CD110 CAF 38 D/V or Port Collar Sand Handling Mileage FLOAT EQUIPMENT **Guide Shoe** Centralizer Baskets **AFU** Inserts Float Shoe Latch Down 1 Rubbord **Pumptrk Charge** Mileage Tax Discount X Signature **Total Charge** 

# QUALITY OILWELL CEMENTING, INC. Federal Tax I.D.# 20-2886107 No. 7141

Home Office P.O. Box 32 Russell, KS 67665

Phone 785-483-2025 Cell 785-324-1041

Cell 785-324-1041				the been still in street	demining and but			
Sec.	Twp. Range	1	County	State	On Location	Finish		
Date 3-30-14 7	17 14		ton	ks	R Projektinen och	12:45 PM		
<ul> <li>South and the second sec</li></ul>	Notice 21 to elite a la be	Locati	on Engs	Isale, 4w, h	N. Enz	antes and the second		
Lease Wagner	Well No. 3	101 - 101 - 101 	Owner					
Contractor Southwind	#3	10000 ST	You are hereb	vell Cementing, Inc. y requested to rent c	ementing equipment	and furnish		
Type Job long string	Name Street and State Street and	P-		helper to assist owne	er or contractor to do	o work as listed.		
Hole Size 7 1/8	T.D. 3525		Charge Ma;	Oil	and the second second			
Csg. 51/2 14#	Depth 3523		Street	n action in creation Distance	gel yne mie 8635 y	1.490 Y 74 -		
Tbg. Size	Depth		City		State			
Tool	Depth		the state of the second st	done to satisfaction and				
Cement Left in Csg.	Shoe Joint 20,28	del tyre	and the second design of the second design of the second s	nt Ordered 160 sx	6% 2% gel	10% salt.		
Meas Line	Displace 851/2 16	1	1/4 # Flow	phone a grant fly To	NURUO ADDRIGAT	CHENCE		
EQUIPM	MENT	The real	Common					
Pumptrk /7 No. Cementer Helper	- 10		Poz. Mix	.4346730	Ongo biasi teni tenga	and the second		
Bulktrk ) 4 No. Driver	e.M.		Gel.		n estiman agai	NACESCO -		
Bulktrk Py No. Driver	3		Calcium	Notice and hadle age		Ation		
JOB SERVICES	& REMARKS	18-170-20 2-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12	Hulls	ska riceda oli yezh dea	sail imprives and they a	ped ontre transs		
Remarks:	set attack and the darks will	LALAD	Salt					
Rat Hole 30 5x			Flowseal					
Mouse Hole			Kol-Seal					
Centralizers 1-7,9-11	ana samata kata ka sifa		Mud CLR 48	1,000 gal	na nalina stranjaje en	ng naninGri (A-		
Baskets	garies to service revenue	1 6.9.1	CFL-117 or CI	D110 CAF 38	a la la di sua concessa di su c			
D/V or Port Collar			Sand		ADD the things	o or to to gre		
Pipe on bottom broke cir	reglation, Pumped	1	Handling	and a start of the				
1,000 gal mud CLR 48 wit	h Ja Ell Fr Liching 1	P. 1	Mileage	entry many conserve	Contraction of the local division of the loc	nt restored a priv		
Pluged Rat hote with 30	SK. Hooked TO.S.	1/2	and the same	FLOAT EQUIPME	NT			
Mixed 1305x Shutdown in	asterd pump and 1.	1.er	Guide Shoe		the second second	TUACO S.		
Released Plug and displace	ed with 85/2561 fr	1	Centralizer / (	) turbos				
Plue landed and held.		el Issoh	Baskets	n bris bolksoon ogel		and the specific states		
COLORADO PARTICIPALITY AND		1	AFU Inserts		1.100			
	And the second second		Float Shoe	and the second second	And Contractor of	Read a company		
lift pressure &	00 ps1	A CONTRACT	Latch Down			A PROPERTY OF		
,	en al de barg arrente	n metan	on al coston		panete stilling of a	Friday IV Laborate		
Plus landed at li	400_ps	1 Alexand		FI PAN	Setting and Setting and	ADR BADIA IS		
	5	Contraction of the second	Pumptrk Char	ge	- Andrew Constantion			
A 1818D let alone anotheremone		in the second	Mileage		Post of the line	primari (Bh		
The second process of	te groes negigence et	indure of	an shine or		Tax			
× 11			194023 (D) (D)		Discount	at to relate real way i		
Signature Sulfon	new				Total Charge			